
County of Orange 

OCCR/OC Parks 

Amendment 5 

Weed Abatement Fuel Modification Services 

C005419 

Page 1 of 2 

  ATTACHMENT A   

 

AMENDMENT NUMBER FIVE (5) 

TO CONTRACT NUMBER MA-012-16011609 

WITH IGI’S LANDSCAPE SERVICES LLC 

FOR WEED ABATEMENT FUEL MODIFICATION SERVICES 

 

This Amendment to Contract MA-012-16011609, herein referred to as “Amendment”, is made 

and entered into upon execution of all necessary signatures between the County of Orange, OC 

Community Resources, OC Parks, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to 

as “County” and Igi’s Landscape Services, LLC, with a place of business at 313 S Andres Place, Santa 

Ana, CA 92704-1120, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, with County and Contractor sometimes 

individually referred to as “Party” or collectively referred to as “Parties”. 

 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-012-16011609, hereinafter 

referred to as “Contract”, for Weed Abatement and Fuel Modification Services, commencing on April 13, 

2016 through and including April 12, 2017, in an amount not to exceed $450,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment One (1) to renew Contract for one additional year 

effective April 13, 2017 through and including April 12, 2018, in an amount not to exceed $450,000.00; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Two (2) to renew Contract for one additional year 

effective April 13, 2018 through and including April 12, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $450,000.00; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Three (3) to revise Contract terms and conditions and 

renew Contract for one additional year effective April 13, 2019 through and including April 12, 2020, in 

an amount not to exceed $450,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Four (4) to increase Contract amount for the period of 

April 13, 2019 through April 12, 2020, in an amount not to exceed $500,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Four (4) to increase Contract amount and renew 

Contract for one additional year effective April 13, 2020 through and including April 12, 2021, in an 

amount not to exceed $600,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Resolution Number 20-158 of the Board of Supervisors of Orange 

County, California, Authorizing COVID-19 Emergency Contracting Authority effective November 17, 

2020, County now desires to extend Contract for one (1) additional year; 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, the Parties 

mutually agree as follows: 

 

1. Contract shall be extended for its sixth-year term effective from April 13, 2021 through and including 

April 12, 2022, in an amount not to exceed $600,000.00. 

 

2. Except as otherwise expressly set forth herein, all terms and conditions contained in the Original 

Contract, including any amendments/modifications, are hereby incorporated herein by this reference 

as if fully set forth herein and shall remain in full force and effect. 



County of Orange 

OCCR/OC Parks 

Amendment 5 

Weed Abatement Fuel Modification Services 

C005419 

Page 2 of 2 

  ATTACHMENT A   

 

MARIA RAMIREZ Managing Member 1/13/2021 

Ignacio Ramirez Managing Member 1/13/2021 

SIGNATURE PAGE 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract on the dates shown opposite 

their respective signatures below. 

 
 

IGI’S LANDSCAPE SERVICES LLC* 

* If the Contractor is a corporation, signatures of two specific corporate officers are required as further set forth. 

The first corporate officer signature must be one of the following:1) the Chairman of the Board; 2) the President; 3) any Vice 

President. 

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating the 

legal authority of the signature to bind the company. 

 

 

 

Signature Name Title Date 
 

The second corporate officer signature must be one of the following: a) Secretary; b) Assistant Secretary; c) Chief Financial 

Officer: d) Assistant Treasurer. 

 

 

 

Signature Name Title Date 
 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of the State of California 

 

 
 

Signature Name Title Date 
 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

County Counsel 
 

By    

Deputy 

1/13/2021 
Date   


